OP \$40.00 39332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315645

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Brown Hydraulic Systems Limited		08/22/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydreco Hydraulics Limited	
Street Address:	32 Factory Road	
City:	Poole, Dorset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BH16 5SL	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3933209	ELECTRAULICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: akramber@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Schulte

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07500.0550US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher J. Schulte

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Schulte

SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Schulte/ TRADEMARK

900299887 REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0542

DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=2014-08-28-Name Change Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0543

Company Details Page 1 of 1



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: HYDRECO HYDRAULICS LIMITED 32 FACTORY ROAD POOLE DORSET BH16 5SL Company No. 06624632

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 19/06/2008

Country of Origin: United Kingdom
Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

28120 - Manufacture of fluid power equipment

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 19/06/2013

Next Return Due: 17/07/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 5 (2 outstanding / 3 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 19/06/2013

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

22/08/2013 DAVID BROWN HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354万尺条ME: 0544